
                            54. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2023/2024
                                                  TS LUSTENAU
                                    PLATZIERUNGEN 1. Lauf  ca. 3km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT    A-KLASSE       A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                                   SSEN
                                                                                      PLATZ

            1     35 Meusburger Maximilia Im Wald läufts       0:09:24 M 19 Junioren      1
            2     82 Rüdisser Marcel      TS Hohenems          0:09:34 M    Jogger        1
            3    597 Meier Jakob          Skinfit Racing Tri T 0:09:36 M    Jogger        2
            4    200 Mayer Jakob          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:09:44 M    Jogger        3
            5    212 Mehele Maximilian    Marathon Team Fussac 0:10:16 M    Jogger        4
            6     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:10:37 M    Jogger        5
            7    135 Redlinger Lisa       TS Lustenau          0:10:39 W                  1
            8    236 Schedler Pauline     TS Egg               0:10:59 W 19 Junioren      1
            9    279 Rüf Sebastian        ULC Dornbirn         0:11:14 M 16 Schüler       1
           10    240 Auer Tobias          Tri Dornbirn         0:11:20 M 13 Schüler       1
           11    288 Holzer Markus        Viva con Agua        0:11:30 M    Jogger        6
           12    235 Berchtold Elias      TS Egg               0:11:47 M 13 Schüler       2
           13    239 Mafli Severin        Widnau               0:11:51 M    Jogger        7
           14    247 Bernhard Julian      Tri Dornbirn         0:11:55 M 16 Schüler       2
           15    228 Sukhorukov Maksym    Sparkasse SG Götzis  0:11:58 M 16 Schüler       3
           16    258 Röser Simon          TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:12:05 M 16 Schüler       4
           17    287 Hüsgen Jakob         RV DJs Bikeshop Simp 0:12:06 M 16 Schüler       5
           18    634 Meier Egon           TRI Team Bludenz     0:12:11 M    Jogger        8
           19    259 Wild Roman           Hard                 0:12:18 M    Jogger        9
           20    219 Schoch Brigitte      LAG Gossau           0:12:26 W                  2
           21    294 Morger Raphael       STV Au SG            0:12:30 M 16 Schüler       6
           22    263 Salzgeber Amy        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:12:32 W 16 Schüler       1
           23    205 Geiger Martin                             0:12:52 M    Jogger       10
           24    223 Sonderegger Yvonne   Tri Team Bludenz     0:12:53 W                  3
           25    260 Bijlhouwer Finn      Tri Team Bludenz     0:12:59 M 16 Schüler       7
           26    254 Schabel Aliya        TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:12:59 W 13 Schüler       1
           27    234 Berchtold Lena       TS Egg               0:13:01 W 16 Schüler       2
           28    230 Eiler Magdalena      TS Jahn Lustenau     0:13:02 W                  4
           29    265 Marxgut Luisa        Tri Dornbirn         0:13:03 W 13 Schüler       2
           30    268 Malt Jonathan        ULC Dornbirn         0:13:15 M 13 Schüler       3
           31    272 Sohm Emma            ULC Dornbirn         0:13:23 W 13 Schüler       3
           32    264 Flatz Amily          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:13:45 W 16 Schüler       3
           33    246 Martinek-Ayhan Malik Tri Dornbirn         0:13:50 M 13 Schüler       4
           34    273 Sohm Elisa           ULC Dornbirn         0:13:53 W 13 Schüler       4
           35    275 Burtscher Annika     TS Weiler            0:14:04 W 13 Schüler       5
           36    286 Freitag Lucia        TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:14:10 W 13 Schüler       6
           37    237 Lüthi Claudia        TS Egg               0:14:32 W                  5
           38    285 Kersten Robert       Hobby                0:14:47 M    Jogger       11
           39    218 Hudec Rafaela        Sparkasse SG Götzis  0:14:47 W 19 Junioren      2
           40    261 Blaas Elias          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:14:50 M 13 Schüler       5
           41    250 Blum Magnus          Tri Dornbirn         0:15:16 M 10 Schüler       1
           42    248 Meusburger Elias     Tri Dornbirn         0:15:20 M 10 Schüler       2
           43    214 Natter Timo          Wolfurt              0:15:33 M 16 Schüler       8
           44    244 Martinek Marouan     Tri Dornbirn         0:15:52 M 10 Schüler       3
           45    211 Tessadri Samy        RV DJs Bikeshop Simp 0:15:58 M 10 Schüler       4
           46    221 Tessadri Linda       RV DJs Bikeshop Simp 0:16:06 W 13 Schüler       7
           47    277 Schupp Bernhard      Hörbranz             0:16:07 M    Jogger       12
           48    243 Auer Lousia          Tri Dornbirn         0:16:12 W 10 Schüler       1
           49    242 Auer Sophie          Tri Dornbirn         0:16:12 W 10 Schüler       2
           50    292 Morger Valentina     STV Au SG            0:16:28 W 16 Schüler       4
           51    249 Meusburger Amelie    Tri Dornbirn         0:16:42 W 13 Schüler       8
           52    204 Chermac Christian                         0:17:46 M    Jogger       13
           53    238 Nußbaumer Michaela   TRT Vorarlberg       0:19:13 W                  6
           54    213 Thierstein Kurt      LSV Feldkirch        0:19:38 M    Jogger       14
           55    201 Stephan Marc-Anthony Kehlegg              0:21:46 M 13 Schüler       6
           56    206 Galehr Ulrike        Free-Runner          0:22:07 W                  7



                            54. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2023/2024
                                                  TS LUSTENAU
                                   Platzierungen nach Altersklassen
                                             1. Lauf  ca. 3 km

         START GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME               ZEIT    VEREIN
        NUMMER  PLATZ   PLATZ

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M     Jogger  
            82      2       1 Rüdisser Marcel           0:09:34 TS Hohenems
           597      3       2 Meier Jakob               0:09:36 Skinfit Racing Tri Team
           200      4       3 Mayer Jakob               0:09:44 TS Jahn Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 10  Schüler 
           250     41       1 Blum Magnus               0:15:16 Tri Dornbirn
           248     42       2 Meusburger Elias          0:15:20 Tri Dornbirn
           244     44       3 Martinek Marouan          0:15:52 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 13  Schüler 
           240     10       1 Auer Tobias               0:11:20 Tri Dornbirn
           235     12       2 Berchtold Elias           0:11:47 TS Egg
           268     30       3 Malt Jonathan             0:13:15 ULC Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 16  Schüler 
           279      9       1 Rüf Sebastian             0:11:14 ULC Dornbirn
           247     14       2 Bernhard Julian           0:11:55 Tri Dornbirn
           228     15       3 Sukhorukov Maksym         0:11:58 Sparkasse SG Götzis

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 19  Junioren
            35      1       1 Meusburger Maximilian     0:09:24 Im Wald läufts

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W             
           135      7       1 Redlinger Lisa            0:10:39 TS Lustenau
           219     20       2 Schoch Brigitte           0:12:26 LAG Gossau
           223     24       3 Sonderegger Yvonne        0:12:53 Tri Team Bludenz

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 10  Schüler 
           242     49       2 Auer Sophie               0:16:12 Tri Dornbirn
           243     48       1 Auer Lousia               0:16:12 Tri Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 13  Schüler 
           254     26       1 Schabel Aliya             0:12:59 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           265     29       2 Marxgut Luisa             0:13:03 Tri Dornbirn
           272     31       3 Sohm Emma                 0:13:23 ULC Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 16  Schüler 
           263     22       1 Salzgeber Amy             0:12:32 TS Jahn Lustenau
           234     27       2 Berchtold Lena            0:13:01 TS Egg
           264     32       3 Flatz Amily               0:13:45 TS Jahn Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 19  Junioren
           236      8       1 Schedler Pauline          0:10:59 TS Egg
           218     39       2 Hudec Rafaela             0:14:47 Sparkasse SG Götzis

   



                            54. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2023/2024
                                                  TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 1. Lauf  ca. 9 km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT     A-KL A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                    ASSE  SSEN
                                                                             PLATZ

            1     35 Meusburger Maximilia Im Wald läufts       0:30:29  M 20     1
            2     82 Rüdisser Marcel      TS Hohenems          0:30:44  M 20     2
            3     19 Spettel Patrick      ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 0:31:04  M 35     1
            4    222 Benz Fabian          MILA Rheintal        0:31:55  M 20     3
            5     12 Greber Michael       TS Jahn Lustenau     0:32:15  M 35     2
            6     99 Török Zoltan         MILA Rheintal        0:32:25  M 45     1
            7     37 Liebschick Günther   Andelsbuch           0:32:31  M 50     1
            8    136 Albertin Ismael      Mila-Rheintal        0:33:06  M 40     1
            9      9 Althaus Stefan       Donnschtig Hüpfer    0:33:11  M 35     3
           10    627 Lutz Rene                                 0:33:22  M 40     2
           11     53 Berchtold Thomas     TS Egg               0:33:35  M 40     3
           12     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:33:56  M 45     2
           13     92 Fischli Daniel                            0:34:18  M 40     4
           14     18 Kopriva Harald       hellblau POWERTEAM   0:34:40  M 40     5
           15     97 Braun Maximilian     Tri Dornbirn         0:34:54  M 30     1
           16    558 Kläser Julian                             0:34:55  M 40     6
           17      6 Ritter Arno          Sparkasse SG Götzis  0:34:57  M 60     1
           18      7 Schwar Harald        hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:34:58  M 60     2
           19     79 Prantl Philipp       Dornbirn             0:36:24  M 40     7
           20    117 Grabher Claus        hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:36:34  M 35     4
           21    583 Schawalder Sven      Tri Top Team Rheinta 0:36:39  M 30     2
           22     59 Ess Maximilian       Hohenems             0:37:04  M 30     3
           23     89 Harrer Laurin        Sparkasse SG Götzis  0:37:14  M 20     4
           24     61 Recktenwald Seline   MILA Rheintal        0:37:45  W 20     1
           25     32 Meusburger Christian Im Wald läufts       0:38:32  M 50     2
           26     41 Nachbauer Markus     TRT Vorarlberg       0:38:46  M 45     3
           27     76 Natter Bruno         Wolfurt              0:39:00  M 45     4
           28    172 Hämmerle Clemens     TS Lustenau          0:39:30  M 35     5
           29     25 Amann Norbert        Mila Rheintal        0:39:33  M 65     1
           30     50 Schmid Angela        hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:39:39  W 20     2
           31    113 Höfle Matthias       Dornbirn             0:39:49  M 40     8
           32     30 Bijlhouwer Erwin     Tri Team Bludenz     0:40:09  M 50     3
           33     34 Indermaur Markus     Mila Rheintal        0:40:28  M 55     1
           34     96 Böhler Alexander                          0:40:37  M 30     4
           35     48 Fitz Christof        TRCV                 0:40:48  M 40     9
           36    105 Auer Martin          Tri Dornbirn         0:40:58  M 45     5
           37     42 Rimmele Kristina     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:41:00  W 20     3
           38     90 Mladen Maric         Altstätten           0:41:04  M 55     2
           39     81 Dosch Roman          Rebstein             0:41:09  M 45     6
           40     45 König Helmut         hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:41:13  M 60     3
           41     93 Galehr Bruno         Free Runner          0:41:28  M 60     4
           42     36 Muxel Christoph      Wolfurt              0:42:30  M 40    10
           43     74 Müller Jonas         Team 2radholly       0:42:34  M 20     5
           44      5 Muth Leonie          Skinfit Racing Team  0:42:49  W 20     4
           45     11 Carracedo Javier     Tri Dornbirn         0:43:06  M 35     6
           46    128 Stauffer Laurent     MILA Rheintal        0:43:12  M 65     2
           47    142 Graf Askia           Mila Rheintal        0:43:16  W 40     1
           48     28 Zeleny Sabine        LTC Wangen Lindau    0:43:26  W 40     2
           49    115 Spalt Leo            Mäder                0:44:09  M 35     7
           50    121 Uzdilli Ibrahim                           0:44:17  M 50     4
           51    129 Prell Andy           Altstätten           0:44:41  M 55     3
           52    106 Auer Julia           Tri Dornbirn         0:44:55  W 40     3
           53     66 Frei Ren‚            Widnau               0:45:02  M 60     5
           54    171 Hämmerle Günter      TS Lustenau          0:45:11  M 50     5
           55     72 Härle Peter          Marathon Team Fussac 0:45:30  M 60     6
           56     68 Schaller Reinhold    Marathon Team Fussac 0:45:32  M 50     6
           57     31 Freitag Petra                             0:45:55  W 40     4
           58    114 Burtscher Martin     TS Weiler            0:46:21  M 45     7
           59     15 Genser Marco         hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:46:45  M 45     8
           60     62 Amann Markus         Au                   0:46:54  M 60     7
           61     24 Sieber Peter         Team Habsburg Bar    0:47:05  M 60     8
           62     55 Roy Markus           TS Dornbirn          0:47:49  M 45     9
           63     47 Grabher Andreas      TS Lustenau          0:47:49  M 45    10
           64     63 Sieber Beat          Widnau               0:47:59  M 60     9
           65    623 Eberle Markus        Dornbirn             0:48:07  M 35     8
           66     57 Locher Urs           Lauftreff Altstätten 0:49:25  M 65     3
           67     77 Bösch Marc           Team 2radholly       0:50:25  M 45    11
           68    109 Rupp Filippa         Marathon Team Fussac 0:50:36  W 20     5
           69    108 Feistenauer Herbert  Marathon Team Fussac 0:53:56  M 70     1
           70     83 Dietrich Walter      Evangelisch WB       0:54:47  M 70     2



                            54. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2023/2024
                                                  TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 1. Lauf  ca. 9 km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT     A-KL A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                    ASSE  SSEN
                                                                             PLATZ

           71     27 Kritzinger Anton     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:55:28  M 65     4
           72    120 Untersander Hans     Hüpfer               0:58:39  M 70     3



                            53. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2023/2024
                                              TS LUSTENAU
                                   Platzierungen nach Altersklassen
                                             1. Lauf  ca. 9 km

        STA GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME               ZEIT    VEREIN
         RT  PLATZ   PLATZ
        NUM
        MER

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 20          
         35      1       1 Meusburger Maximilian     0:30:29 Im Wald läufts
         82      2       2 Rüdisser Marcel           0:30:44 TS Hohenems
        222      4       3 Benz Fabian               0:31:55 MILA Rheintal

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 30          
         97     15       1 Braun Maximilian          0:34:54 Tri Dornbirn
        583     21       2 Schawalder Sven           0:36:39 Tri Top Team Rheintal
         59     22       3 Ess Maximilian            0:37:04 Hohenems

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 35          
         19      3       1 Spettel Patrick           0:31:04 ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt
         12      5       2 Greber Michael            0:32:15 TS Jahn Lustenau
          9      9       3 Althaus Stefan            0:33:11 Donnschtig Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 40          
        136      8       1 Albertin Ismael           0:33:06 Mila-Rheintal
        627     10       2 Lutz Rene                 0:33:22 
         53     11       3 Berchtold Thomas          0:33:35 TS Egg

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 45          
         99      6       1 Török Zoltan              0:32:25 MILA Rheintal
         39     12       2 Pongruber Hannes          0:33:56 hellblau.POWERTEAM
         41     26       3 Nachbauer Markus          0:38:46 TRT Vorarlberg

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 50          
         37      7       1 Liebschick Günther        0:32:31 Andelsbuch
         32     25       2 Meusburger Christian      0:38:32 Im Wald läufts
         30     32       3 Bijlhouwer Erwin          0:40:09 Tri Team Bludenz

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 55          
         34     33       1 Indermaur Markus          0:40:28 Mila Rheintal
         90     38       2 Mladen Maric              0:41:04 Altstätten
        129     51       3 Prell Andy                0:44:41 Altstätten

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 60          
          6     17       1 Ritter Arno               0:34:57 Sparkasse SG Götzis
          7     18       2 Schwar Harald             0:34:58 hellblau.POWERTEAM
         45     40       3 König Helmut              0:41:13 hellblau.POWERTEAM

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 65          
         25     29       1 Amann Norbert             0:39:33 Mila Rheintal
        128     46       2 Stauffer Laurent          0:43:12 MILA Rheintal
         57     66       3 Locher Urs                0:49:25 Lauftreff Altstätten

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 70          
        108     69       1 Feistenauer Herbert       0:53:56 Marathon Team Fussach
         83     70       2 Dietrich Walter           0:54:47 Evangelisch WB
        120     72       3 Untersander Hans          0:58:39 Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 20          
         61     24       1 Recktenwald Seline        0:37:45 MILA Rheintal
         50     30       2 Schmid Angela             0:39:39 hellblau.POWERTEAM
         42     37       3 Rimmele Kristina          0:41:00 hellblau.POWERTEAM

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 40          
        142     47       1 Graf Askia                0:43:16 Mila Rheintal
         28     48       2 Zeleny Sabine             0:43:26 LTC Wangen Lindau
        106     52       3 Auer Julia                0:44:55 Tri Dornbirn


